
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

14-FEB-2025 12:40Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8778910

8778913

8778915

8817725

8824010

8834303

8834307

8834308

8844862

8848983

8852626

8865296

8865298

8865321

8871866

8873201

8873213

8873215

8873216

8876117

Case

AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD

AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD

AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD

ONUWA, OKECHUKWU

SINGH, JASWINDER

FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT

FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT

FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT

MERETSKY, JONATHAN A

BARINDER PAL SINGH, NONE

FOUGERE, DANIEL NICHOLAS

BATES, BENJAMIN

BATES, BENJAMIN MARSHALL

SABERI, NEYAZ

POPAT, MITESHKUMAR NANDLAL

WOODS, JACOB CAMERON

BUTLER, CODY VINCENT

BUTLER, CODY VINCENT

BUTLER, CODY VINCENT

DANISH, MOHAMMAD

Name

977946-2

977946-2

977946-2

972971-1

1005699-1

51704-9

51704-9

51704-9

738235-3

1007315-1

597019-6

997857-1

997857-2

847033-3

1014704-1

591881-15

855973-7

855973-7

855973-7

972709-3

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 122(4)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

14-FEB-2025 12:41Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8885736

8757259

8802578

8858435

8864341

8865600

8867759

8873545

8874758

8874798

8874819

8874882

8874886

8876526

8879852

8879853

Case

PETERS, ELDON DONALD

TAYLOR, IAIN C

HICKEY, JESSICA ANNE

FITZHARRIS, SARAH ANNE

SAIFI, ABDUL AHAD

PAPATZIMAS, MICHAEL D

KRISHNA PILLAI, KRISHNA RAJ

NARINDER SINGH, NONE

MYERS, DENISE MARIE

CRAMM, ZACHARY DENNIS

JOUKHADAR, GEORGE NASSIM

HOYECK, ELIE

KAUR, SIMRANJOT

WARD, MATTHEW CHARLES

MASHHOUR, HUSSEIN

MASHHOUR, HUSSEIN

Name

691924-12

366070-6

1002996-1

853006-3

1013297-1

996239-2

999133-1

1011887-1

186936-4

686846-8

1011531-1

243093-20

1011748-1

225017-15

971973-6

971973-8

Person

MVA 230(1)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(1)

HDBC 26(C)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Feb_26
	HFX_NC_Feb_262

