ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8778910	AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD	977946-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8778913	AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD	977946-2	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm		
8778915	AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD	977946-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm		
8817725	ONUWA, OKECHUKWU	972971-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8824010	SINGH, JASWINDER	1005699-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8834303	FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT	51704-9	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8834307	FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT	51704-9	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8834308	FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT	51704-9	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8844862	MERETSKY, JONATHAN A	738235-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8848983	BARINDER PAL SINGH, NONE	1007315-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8852626	FOUGERE, DANIEL NICHOLAS	597019-6	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8865296	BATES, BENJAMIN	997857-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8865298	BATES, BENJAMIN MARSHALL	997857-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8865321	SABERI, NEYAZ	847033-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8871866	POPAT, MITESHKUMAR NANDLAL	1014704-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8873201	WOODS, JACOB CAMERON	591881-15	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8873213	BUTLER, CODY VINCENT	855973-7	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8873215	BUTLER, CODY VINCENT	855973-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8873216	BUTLER, CODY VINCENT	855973-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	3	
8876117	DANISH, MOHAMMAD	972709-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8885736	PETERS, ELDON DONALD	691924-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8757259	TAYLOR, IAIN C	366070-6	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8802578	HICKEY, JESSICA ANNE	1002996-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8858435	FITZHARRIS, SARAH ANNE	853006-3	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8864341	SAIFI, ABDUL AHAD	1013297-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8865600	PAPATZIMAS, MICHAEL D	996239-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8867759	KRISHNA PILLAI, KRISHNA RAJ	999133-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8873545	NARINDER SINGH, NONE	1011887-1	HDBC 26(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874758	MYERS, DENISE MARIE	186936-4	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874798	CRAMM, ZACHARY DENNIS	686846-8	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874819	JOUKHADAR, GEORGE NASSIM	1011531-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874882	HOYECK, ELIE	243093-20	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874886	KAUR, SIMRANJOT	1011748-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876526	WARD, MATTHEW CHARLES	225017-15	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879852	MASHHOUR, HUSSEIN	971973-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8879853	MASHHOUR, HUSSEIN	971973-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	